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31603-2400010-01
308387-11

3160-2401086
3160-2401018-10
3160-2401019-10
69-2401025
61-121168
69-2401052
69-2401055
1/43253/01
3160-2401010-10
3160-2401046

31603-2402017
31603-2402060-10
6Y-7608A
3160-2402050
3160-2403090
3160-2403091
3160-2403092
3160-2403093
3160-2403094
3160-2403095
3160-2403096
3160-2403097
3160-2403098
3160-2403099

453149 3127
45 3313 6600

453149 0196
45 3149 3140
453149 3141
45 4315 0562
454311 0840
454315 0567
454315 0568
459984 5077
453149 3128
453149 0190

45 3149 2964
45 3149 3144
46 2413 2681
45 3149 2836
45 3149 0207
45 3149 0208
45 3146 0209
45 3149 0210
45 3149 0211
453149 0212
45 3149 0213
45 3149 0214
45 3149 0215
453149 0216
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TPYIIIIA 24. MOCT 3AJTHUM
GROUP 24. REAR AXLE

Honrpymna 2400. MocT 3aanuii Bexymmuii B coope
Subgroup 2400. Rear Drive Axle in Assy

1 1
1 1

1
1

MocT 3amHMiA ¢ TOPMO3aMH U CTYITULIAMU B cOope

KrnanaH npenoxpaHuTeIbHBII B cOOpe

IHoarpymna 2401. Kaprep u KoXyxu nouyocei
Subgroup 2401. Housing and Axle Shaft Sleeves
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Bonr M8x1

Kpsiika kaprepa

[Mpoxnanmka

Brynka

[ITait6a cTonmopHast

laiika momMImHKUKa CTYMHULBI KoJieca
[Tait6a 3amouHast

IMpobka MK22x1,5

Kaprep 3agHero mocra

[TpoGka MmarHUTHasI

IMoarpynna 2402. Ilepenava riaBHas
Subgroup 2402. Rear Axle Drive

10 10
1 1
1 1
2 2
2 2
4 4
2 2
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
* *
* *
* *
* *
* *
* *
* *
* *
* *
* *
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1
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1
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IlectepHsi
Koneco
TMomunmHUK BeAyILE IIeCTEPHU

Konbio

Kosbl1io perynnpoBoyHoe TOMIUHOM 3,05 MM

Konbuo perynupoBouHoe TonuiuHoit 3,10 mm

To xe, TomuuHoi 3,15 MM
To xe, TomuuHoi 3,20 MM
To xe, TonmuHoM 3,25 MM
To xe, TonmuHoi 3,30 Mmm
To xe, TomuuHoi 3,35 Mm
To xe, TomuuHoi 3,40 MM
To xe, TomuuHoM’ 3,45 MM

To xe, TomumHoi 3,50 MM

Rear axle with brakes and hubs in assy
Safety valve in assy

Bolt M8x1

Housing cover

Gasket

Bush

Stop washer

Wheel hub bearing nut
Lock washer

Plug MK22x1.5

Rear axle housing
Magnetic plug

Pinion

Gear

Pinion bearing

Ring

Adjusting ring 3.05 mm thick
Adjusting ring 3.10 mm thick
The same 3.15 mm thick
The same 3.20 mm thick
The same 3.25 mm thick
The same 3.30 mm thick
The same 3.35 mm thick
The same 3.40 mm thick
The same 3.45 mm thick
The same 3.50 mm thick
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Puc. 59. Moct 3agHuii Begyiuii B coope (2400), kapTep M KOXyXxu Tojryoceit 3agHero Mocta (2401)
Fig. 59. Rear drive axle in assy (2400), rear axle housing and axle shaft sleeves (2401)
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54 16  3160-2403100 453149 0217 * * * * To xe, TommumHOM 3,55 MM The same 3.55 mm thick
17 3160-2403101 45 3149 0218 * * * * To xe, TonmuHoi 3,60 Mmm The same 3.60 mm thick
18 3160-2403102 453149 0219 * * * * To xe, TonuuHoM 3,65 MM The same 3.65 mm thick
19 3160-2403103 45 3149 0220 * * * * To xe, TomuuHoi 3,70 Mm The same 3.70 mm thick
20 3160-2403104 45 3149 0221 * * * * To xe, TonmmHoi 3,75 MM The same 3.75 mm thick
21 3160-2403105 45 3149 0222 * * * * To xe, Tomuuuoi 3,80 Mmm The same 3.80 mm thick
22 3160-2402052 45 3149 0200 1 1 1 1 Mamxera ¢ npyxuHoii 42x75x16,4 Gland with spring 42x75x16.4
23 3160-2402140 45 3149 0202 1 1 1 1 ®jaHel] ¢ oTpaxaTeIsiMU B coope Flange with oil slingers in assy
24 20-2402064-b 454311 0140 1 1 1 1 Iaii6ba Washer
25 452-1802078 45 3149 0774 1 1 1 1  Taiika Nut
26 3160-2402029 453149 0199 1 1 1 1 Bryska pacniopHas Spacer
27 3160-2402038 45 3149 0201 1 1 1 1 Koo Ring
28  469-2402025-10 46 2413 7227 1 1 1 1 [MommuImTHUK BeaylIe ecTepHr Pinion bearing
- 31603-2402020 1 | 1 1 LecTepHst 1 koeco (KOMIUIEKT) Pinion and gear (set)
* - YcraHaBIMBAETCsT OMHO M3 KOJIel 110 BEIOOPY

One of the rings is mounted for choice
Ioarpynna 2403. /Inddepennnan u nojiyocu 3aiHero MocTa
Subgroup 2403. Rear Axle Differential and Axle Shafts

60 1 31603-2403010 453149 3132 1 1 1 1 HNuddepeHiinan c BeJOMBIM KOJIECOM B cOope Differential with gear in assy
2 350004 459964 1006 10 10 10 10 bonar M12x1,25x22 Bolt M12x1.25x22
3 252137-112 459816 6668 10 10 10 10  IHaii6a 12.0T npykuHHast Spring washer 12.0T
4 452-2403036 46 2413 1881 2 2 2 2 TloammimHuk Bearing
5 360007 45 3149 0227 20 20 20 20 Boar M12x65 Bolt M12x65
6 3741-2403070-01 1 | 1 1 [Monyock npaBast R.h. axle shaft
7 3151-2407048 1 1 1 1 IIpoknanka Gasket
8 3160-2403090 45 3149 0207 * * * * Konb1io perynupoBouHoe TonuiuHoi 3,05 MM Adjusting ring 3.05 mm thick
9 3160-2403091 45 3149 0208 * * * * Konb11o perynupoBouHoe TonumHo# 3,10 MM Adjusting ring 3.10 mm thick
10 3160-2403092 45 3146 0209 * * * * To xe, TomumHoMi 3,15 MM The same 3.15 mm thick
11 3160-2403093 453149 0210 * * * * To xe, TomuuHoi 3,20 Mmm The same 3.20 mm thick
12 3160-2403094 453149 0211 * * * * To xe, TomuuHo# 3,25 MM The same 3.25 mm thick
13 3160-2403095 453149 0212 * * * * To xe, TomumHoi 3,30 MM The same 3.30 mm thick
14 3160-2403096 453149 0213 * * * * To xe, TonmuHoi 3,35 MM The same 3.35 mm thick
15 3160-2403097 453149 0214 * * * * To xe, Tomuuuoi 3,40 Mmm The same 3.40 mm thick
16  3160-2403098 453149 0215 * * * * To xe, TomuuHoi 3,45 MM The same 3.45 mm thick
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60 17 3160-2403099 453149 0216 * * * * To xe, TommuHoi 3,50 Mm The same 3.50 mm thick
18  3160-2403100 453149 0217 * * * * To Xxe, TomuuHOM 3,55 MM The same 3.55 mm thick
19 3160-2403101 453149 0218 * * * * To xe, TonuuHoi 3,60 Mm The same 3.60 mm thick
20 3160-2403102 453149 0219 * * * * To xe, TonuuHoMI 3,65 MM The same 3.65 mm thick
21 3160-2403103 45 3149 0220 * * * * To xe, TomuuHoi 3,70 Mm The same 3.70 mm thick
22 3160-2403104 45 3149 0221 * * * * To xe, TonmuHoi 3,75 MM The same 3.75 mm thick
23 3160-2403105 453149 0222 * * * *  To xe, TomuuHoi 3,80 MM The same 3.80 mm thick
24 3160-2403106 453149 0223 * * * * To xe, TomuuHo# 3,85 MM The same 3.85 mm thick
25  3160-2403107 45 3149 0224 * * * * To xe, TomumHoi 3,90 MM The same 3.90 mm thick
26 3160-2403011-10 453149 3133 1 1 1 1 HNuddepeniman B cbope Differential in assy
27  3160-2403016 453149 3136 1 1 1 1 Kopobka muddepenumana Differential case
28  3160-2403019 453149 3145 1 1 1 | Yaiuka KOpoOKH - jieBast Differential L.h. carrier
29 3741-2403018 4531352125 1 | 1 1 Yaiuka KopoOKM - mpaBast Differential r.h. carrier
30 452-2403055 453111 4849 4 4 4 4 Carennut Planet gear
31 4511-2403060-02 453111 0981 2 2 2 2 Ocb caTeIMTOB Planet gear axle
32 452-2403050-01 4531114848 2 2 2 2 [ecTepHs moyocu Axle shaft gear
33 69-2403030 45 4315 0587 2 2 2 2 [lai16a onopHas Supporting washer
34 360001 45 3149 0225 8 8 8 8  Boar M10x55 Bolt M10x55
35  3160-2401014 45 3149 0181 1 1 1 1 Kpblllika NoAIIMITHUKA ITpaBast Bearing r.h. cap
36 3160-2401015 453149 0182 1 1 1 1 Kppiuika nogmmmnHuka igepas Bearing L.h. cap
37 3160-2401013 4 4 4 4 boar M12x65 Bolt M12x65
38 3160-2401022 453149 0193 1 1 1 1 [MnacTuHa cTomopHast Locking plate
39 3160-2401086 453149 0196 1 1 1 1 boar Bolt
40  3741-2403071-01 1 1 1 1 [Monyocsk neBast L.h. axle shaft
41 3160-2403080 45 3149 0206 1 1 1 1 laiika perynupoBouHas Adjusting nut
- 3160-2403017 Kopobka nuddepeHimana Differential case (set** for spare parts)
(KOMILTIEKT** ISl 3aITaCHBIX YacTeil)
BK-452-2400103 4531114816 ecrepHs nuddepenumana Differential gear (set*** for spare parts)
(KOMILTIeKT*** 1J1s 3a1IaCHBIX YacTei)
* - YcraHaBIMBAETCsl OHO U3 KOJIEL] 10 BBIOOPY
One of the rings is mounted for choice
**_ KOMIIIEKT COCTOUT U3:
The set consists of:
3160-2403019 | 1 1 | Yaiuka kopobku nuddepeHmana jgesas B coope Differential 1.h. carrier in assy
3741-2403018 1 1 1 1 Yamka kopooku nuddepeHirana mpasas B coope Differential r.h. carrier in assy
*#% - KOMILIEKT COCTOUT U3:
The set consists of:
452-2403050-01 2 2 2 2 [lectepHs momyocu Axle shaft gear
452-2403055 4 4 4 4 Caremur Planet gear
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1 31603-2403010

2 350004
252134-M2 > 35 3160-2401014

452-2403036 J\g @ ’ 36 3160-2401015

360007
3741-2403070-01
3151-2407048

8 3160-2403090

9 3160-2403091
10 3160-2403092
11 3160-2403093
12 3160-2403094
13 3160-2403095
14 3160-2403096
15 3160-2403097
16 3160-2403098
17 3160-2403099
18 3160-2403100
19 3160-2403101
20 3160-2403102
21 3160-2403103
22 3160-2403104
23 3160-2403105
24 3160-2403106
25 3160-2403107
26 3160-2403011-10
uZ? 3160-2403016

3151-2407048

451[1-2403060-02

452-2403050-01

360007

3160-2403080

28  3160-2403019
29 3741-2403018
30 452-2403055
31 451[0-2403060-02

32 452-2403050-01

30 452-2403055 /
33 69-2403030

34 360001
4 452-2403036

Puc. 60. Inuddeperuman u moayocu 3agaHero Mmocta (2403)
Fig. 60. Rear axle differential and axle shafts (2403)





